(R-2002-516)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 295597

WHEREAS, the Tijuana River Flood 100-year Flood Control Berm Project, a project which will allow for the construction of an earthen berm approximately 3300 feet in length, 30 feet in width and 6 feet in height, next to the Sunrise Development Subdivision facing the Tijuana River, from International Road to Hollister Street, will provide protection, in the event of the 100-year flood, to the homes in the Sunrise Development Community; and

WHEREAS, the City is responsible for the acquisition of the easement needed for the berm and the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers is responsible for the design and construction of the berm; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the City Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized to acquire said easement rights for flood control berm purposes.
- 2. That the expenditure of not to exceed \$65,000 from Transnet Fund No. 30300 for the acquisition of property rights, relocation, labor, title, escrow, and miscellaneous costs, is authorized and approved.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Debra J. Bevier

Deputy City Attorney

DJB:mm 10/04/01

Or.Dept:READ

Job:121450

Aud.Cert.No.2200371

R-2002-516 Form=exr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			(CERTIF	ICATE OF U	JNALLOT1	ED BALAN	NCE	AC	2200371
	ı	HERER'	Y CERT	IFY tha	t the mone	v required	for the al	DEF	GINATING —— PT. NO.: f funds for	the purpose set
	the		ng resolu			•				nto the Treasury,
Amount		65,000.00				Fund 30244/30300				
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the e	expendit	ure of funds	for the acc	juisition of p	property ric	ghts, relocat	ion, labor, title,
		escrow,	& misce	llaneous	costs relate	ed to the Ti	juana River	Valley 10	0 Yr. Flood	Control Berm Proj
Date		October 1, 2001				By:				
					A(CCOUNTING DA	\ /	SITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S I	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	fund 30244	DEPT 30244	ORG.	ACCOUNT 4279	JOB ORDER 121450	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP 30300	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$65,000.00
		` `		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						- Alberta - Albe
								TOTALA	MOLDIT	965 000 00
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$65,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE
reasur ame a inticipa	ry, oure to tend the tend to t	r are and be draged to come	iticipated awn, and into the	I to com I that th Treasury	ne into the e said mon y, to the cred	Treasury, t ey now ac	to the cred tually in th	it of the a e Treasur	appropriation	re actually in the from which the with the moneys cumbered.
ruip	ose									
Date		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
							AUI			
ACCTG.	CY				A	CCOUNTING DA	AUI			
ACCTG. LINE		FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	CCOUNTING DA	AUI	DITOR AND CO		
	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.		CCOUNTING DA	AUI TA OPERATION	BENF/	OMPTROLLER'S I	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.		CCOUNTING DA	AUI TA OPERATION	BENF/	OMPTROLLER'S I	DEPARTMENT
	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.		CCOUNTING DA	AUI TA OPERATION	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	DEPARTMENT
	CY		DEPT	ORG.		CCOUNTING DA	AUI TA OPERATION	BENF/	FACILITY	DEPARTMENT

295597

OCT 222001

AC 2200371